submitted a proper bid submission; and 

5. Based on the above, the District awards the contract for Plymovent stainless steel 
magnetic type source capture exhaust removal system (Project #2025-003) to Clean Air 
Company of Fords, New Jersey in the amount of Ninety-Two Thousand, Six Hundred and 
Fifty-Eight Dollars and Zero Cents ($92,658.00) and further authorizes the Purchasing 
Manager to execute all documents necessary for this project to commence. 

The following Resolution #25-11-20-06 
and it was seconded by Commissioner 

was introduced by Commissioner 
Arroyo . Motion carried.